Cooktop Size 20.47“x
23.23”x 2.17”
Shipping Dimension 26 1/2*24 1/4*5 1/2
Product Width(in) 23.23” Amperage(amps) 31
Product Depth(in) 20.47” Voltage(volts) 240V-208V
Product Height(in) 2.17” Cord Length 64.96in
Cut-Out Left to Right Width(in) 22 exposure 53.15in
Cut-Out Front to Back Depth(in) 19 Gross Weight(lbs.) 30.9
Cut-Out Height(in) 2 3/4 Net Weight(lbs.) 24.3
Appliance Type Certifications ETL,FCC
Element #1 size(in) & Power (W) &
Boost (W)
1x 1600W/
2000W7ʺ
UPC # 6926697058565
Element #2 size(in) & Power (W) &
Boost (W)
1x 2200W/
2700W 7ʺ
Element #3 size(in) &
Power (W) & Boost
(W)
1x  2200W/ 2700W 8ʺ
Element #4 size(in) & Power (W) &
Boost (W)
1x  1400W/
1800W 6ʺ
Features 4 induction Elements
Touch control
Boost, Lock, Timer,
Boost and Timer on all elements
Boost is up to 10 minutes
9 power levels adjustment
1-99-minute timer
Each Element has an Independent
CountDown Timer
Automatic safety switch off
Residual heat indicator
Product Description:
Lycan – 24in Induction Cooktop
in Black with 4 Elements
Model#  NEC2401I